

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

Case No.: SC16-1007
L.T. No.: 1D15-2916; 2011-CA-2367

CHRIS JONES, as Property Appraiser of
Escambia County, Florida, and
JANET HOLLEY, as Tax Collector of
Escambia County, Florida,

Petitioners,

v.

ISLAND RESORTS INVESTMENTS, INC.,

Respondent.

**JURISDICTIONAL BRIEF OF PETITIONERS
CHRIS JONES AND JANET HOLLEY**

MESSER CAPARELLO, P.A.
THOMAS M. FINDLEY
Florida Bar No.: 0797855
ROBERT J. TELFER III
Florida Bar No.: 0128694
2618 Centennial Place (32308)
P.O. Box 15579
Tallahassee, FL 32317
Telephone: (850) 222-0720
Facsimile: (850) 224-4359

Attorneys for Chris Jones and Janet Holley

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>Page No.</u>
TABLE OF CONTENTS.....	i
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	ii
STATEMENT OF THE CASE AND FACTS	1
SUMMARY OF THE ARGUMENT	3
ARGUMENT	5
I. THE FIRST DISTRICT’S DECISION EXPRESSLY AND DIRECTLY CONFLICTS WITH THE DECISION OF THIS COURT IN <i>Accardo v. Brown</i>, 139 So. 3d 848 (Fla. 2014)	5
II. THE FIRST DISTRICT’S DECISION EXPRESSLY AFFECTS A CLASS OF CONSTITUTIONAL OFFICERS.....	7
A. Equitable Ownership.....	7
B. Tax Collector Standing.....	8
CONCLUSION.....	10
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	11
CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE.....	12

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

<u>Cases</u>	<u>Page No.</u>
<i>1108 Ariola, LLC v. Jones</i> , 139 So. 3d 857 (Fla. 2014)	1, 2, 3, 5, 6, 8
<i>1108 Ariola, LLC v. Jones</i> , 71 So. 3d 892 (Fla. 1st DCA 2011)	3, 7
<i>Accardo v. Brown</i> , 139 So. 3d 848 (Fla. 2014)	1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 6, 7, 8
<i>Archer v. Marshall</i> , 355 So. 2d 781 (Fla. 1978)	9
<i>Bystrom v. Whitman</i> , 488 So. 2d 520 (Fla. 1986)	7
<i>Florida State Bd. of Health v. Lewis</i> , 149 So. 2d 41 (Fla. 1963)	7
<i>Green v. City of Pensacola</i> , 108 So. 2d 897 (Fla. 1st DCA 1959)	10
<i>Island Resorts Investments, Inc. v. Jones, et al</i> , Case No. 1D15-2916 (Fla. 1st DCA March 21, 2016)	1, 7
<i>Kaulakis v. Boyd</i> , 138 So. 2d 505 (Fla. 1962)	10
<i>Ward v. Brown</i> , 919 So. 2d 462 (Fla. 1st DCA 2005)	4, 7, 8
<i>Williams v. Jones</i> , 326 So. 2d 425 (Fla. 1975)	4, 8, 9
<u>Other</u>	
Fla. Const. art. VII, § 6	4, 8
Fla. Const. art. VIII, § 1	7
